R690
Sectional drawing
Diaphragm Valve,
Plastic
*see information on working medium on page 2
Construction
The GEMÜ R690 diaphragm valve has a low maintenance membrane
actuator which can be controlled by air or inert gases. Normally Closed

Special version Code
NSF 61 Drinking water certification N
Order example R690 20 D 7 1 29 1 E D N N
Type R690
Nominal size 20
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 7
Valve body material (code) 1
Diaphragm material (code) 29
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) E
Actuator version, base (code) D
Spring set (code) N
Special version (code) N
Actuator size Code
Diaphragm size 20 (DN 15, 20, 25) E
Diaphragm size 25 (DN 32) F
Diaphragm size 40 (DN 40, 50) H
Diaphragm size 50 (DN 65) J
Diaphragm size 50 (DN 65) K
Diaphragm size 80 (DN 80) M
Diaphragm size 100 (DN 100) N
R690 6
B
G
 A
1
 A
 C
T
GA
2
G
 A
 A
1
 C
T
Dimensions [mm]
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Actuator dimensions - Control function 1
MG DN Actuator
size øB A A1 G Weight
[kg]
20 15 - 25 EDL, EDM, EDN 100 119 27 G 1/4 0.7
25 32 FDL, FDM, FDN 130 145 28 G 1/4 1.6
40 40 - 50 HDL, HDM, HDN 170 198 52 G 1/4 3.5
50 65
JDL, JDM, JDN 211 245 90 G 1/4 5.7
KDL, KDM, KDN 210 240 90 G 1/4 5.5
80 80 MDN 260 317 127 G 1/4 11.3
100 100 NDN 260 349 149 G 1/4 11.5
MG = diaphragm size
Actuator dimensions - Control function 2 and 3
MG DN Actuator
size øB A A1 A2 G Weight
[kg]
20 15 - 25 EDL, EDM, EDN 100 109 27 36 G 1/4 0.5
25 32 FDL, FDM, FDN 130 123 28 46 G 1/4 1.0
40 40 - 50 HDL, HDM, HDN 170 163 52 55 G 1/4 2.0
50 65
JDL, JDM, JDN 211 206 90 48 G 1/4 3.8
KDL, KDM, KDN 210 195 90 29 G 1/4 3.6
80 80 MDN 260 270 127 41 G 1/4 8.1
100 100 NDN 260 307 149 46 G 1/4 9.4
MG = diaphragm size
R6907
M10